
Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 / 20 Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:30 am

Results for all competitors. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:18:39 INGLE, Katie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 309 1

2 0:18:49 RICHARDSON, Naomi Coventry Godiva U17W 325 2

3 0:19:07 MCBRIEN, Megan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 306 3

4 0:19:20 ROBINSON, Rebecca Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 308 4

5 0:19:36 KINNEY, Gabrielle Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 307 5

6 0:19:59 BLAKE, Megan Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 314 6

7 0:20:15 ENGLISH, Mallory Sphinx AC U20W 21 7

8 0:20:17 POPE, Tas Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 319 8

9 0:20:27 JOHNSON, Amy Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 17 9

10 0:20:59 MUTH, Laura Birchfield Harriers U20W 11 10

11 0:21:05 MCDERMOTT, Lucy Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 318 11

12 0:21:09 O'LEARY, Kate Coventry Godiva U17W 324 12

13 0:21:22 FREEMAN, Jessica Birchfield Harriers U17W 302 13

14 0:21:37 SMITH, Rachel Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 312 14

15 0:22:15 FOXALL, Charlotte Birchfield Harriers U17W 301 15

16 0:22:35 HUGHES, Mary Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 313 16

17 0:22:41 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U20W 12 17

18 0:22:46 ODUSANYA, Jasminder Birchfield Harriers U17W 303 18

19 0:23:25 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U20W 15 19

20 0:23:36 PARSONS, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 311 20

21 0:23:42 STODDART, Miranda Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 310 21

22 0:24:05 GOUGH, Catherine Sphinx AC U17W 315 22

23 0:25:36 DAVISON, Cara Leamington C & AC U20W 14 23

24 0:26:28 DOWNING, Hannah Sphinx AC U17W 317 24

25 0:26:54 SPENCER, Kirsty Sphinx AC U17W 316 25

26 0:28:19 TAYLOR, Katherine Leamington C & AC U20W 16 26

There were 26 finishers in the All Competitors category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:30 am

Results for U17 Women. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:18:39 INGLE, Katie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 309 1

2 0:18:49 RICHARDSON, Naomi Coventry Godiva U17W 325 2

3 0:19:07 MCBRIEN, Megan Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 306 3

4 0:19:20 ROBINSON, Rebecca Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 308 4

5 0:19:36 KINNEY, Gabrielle Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 307 5

6 0:19:59 BLAKE, Megan Solihull & Small Heath AC U17W 314 6

7 0:20:17 POPE, Tas Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 319 8

8 0:21:05 MCDERMOTT, Lucy Stratford Upon Avon AC U17W 318 11

9 0:21:09 O'LEARY, Kate Coventry Godiva U17W 324 12

10 0:21:22 FREEMAN, Jessica Birchfield Harriers U17W 302 13

11 0:21:37 SMITH, Rachel Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 312 14

12 0:22:15 FOXALL, Charlotte Birchfield Harriers U17W 301 15

13 0:22:35 HUGHES, Mary Rugby & Northampton AC U17W 313 16

14 0:22:46 ODUSANYA, Jasminder Birchfield Harriers U17W 303 18

15 0:23:36 PARSONS, Nicole Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 311 20

16 0:23:42 STODDART, Miranda Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U17W 310 21

17 0:24:05 GOUGH, Catherine Sphinx AC U17W 315 22

18 0:26:28 DOWNING, Hannah Sphinx AC U17W 317 24

19 0:26:54 SPENCER, Kirsty Sphinx AC U17W 316 25

There were 19 finishers in the U17 Women category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:30 am
Result of the U17 Women team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:18:39 INGLE, Katie U17W 309 1

3 0:19:07 MCBRIEN, Megan U17W 306 3

4 0:19:20 ROBINSON, Rebecca U17W 308 4

8 0:57:06 Totals

2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

5 0:19:36 KINNEY, Gabrielle U17W 307 5

11 0:21:37 SMITH, Rachel U17W 312 14

15 0:23:36 PARSONS, Nicole U17W 311 20

31 1:04:49 Totals

3 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

10 0:21:22 FREEMAN, Jessica U17W 302 13

12 0:22:15 FOXALL, Charlotte U17W 301 15

14 0:22:46 ODUSANYA, Jasminder U17W 303 18

36 1:06:23 Totals

4 :  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

17 0:24:05 GOUGH, Catherine U17W 315 22

18 0:26:28 DOWNING, Hannah U17W 317 24

19 0:26:54 SPENCER, Kirsty U17W 316 25

54 1:17:27 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 20 Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:30 am

Results for U20 Women. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:20:15 ENGLISH, Mallory Sphinx AC U20W 21 7

2 0:20:27 JOHNSON, Amy Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20W 17 9

3 0:20:59 MUTH, Laura Birchfield Harriers U20W 11 10

4 0:22:41 BARR, Faye Leamington C & AC U20W 12 17

5 0:23:25 FULCHER, Emma Leamington C & AC U20W 15 19

6 0:25:36 DAVISON, Cara Leamington C & AC U20W 14 23

7 0:28:19 TAYLOR, Katherine Leamington C & AC U20W 16 26

There were 7 finishers in the U20 Women category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 20 Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:30 am
Result of the U20 Women team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

4 0:22:41 BARR, Faye U20W 12 17

5 0:23:25 FULCHER, Emma U20W 15 19

6 0:25:36 DAVISON, Cara U20W 14 23

15 1:11:42 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 15 Boys

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:55 am

Results for U15 Boys. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:13:56 DAVIS, Charlie Leamington C & AC U15B 259 1

2 0:14:14 BARNES, Jeremey Coventry Godiva U15B 258 2

3 0:14:18 JONES, Luke Tamworth AC U15B 288 3

4 0:14:23 PAULIN, Oliver Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 280 4

5 0:14:28 MCBRIEN, Alfie Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 270 5

6 0:14:41 EVANS, Shaun Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 269 6

7 0:14:43 VILLETTE, Daniel Coventry Godiva U15B 256 7

8 0:14:48 HUGHES, Harry Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 275 8

9 0:14:54 GILES, Ashley Birchfield Harriers U15B 243 9

10 0:14:56 INNES, Cameron Coventry Godiva U15B 253 10

11 0:15:00 SAVAGE, Jack Leamington C & AC U15B 266 11

12 0:15:07 DOWNING, Joseph Sphinx AC U15B 291 12

13 0:15:10 BOWMAN-SHAW, Billy Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 274 13

14 0:15:15 JONES, Seb Coventry Godiva U15B 254 14

15 0:15:22 AUSTIN, Jerome Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15B 268 15

16 0:15:32 COX, Tom Coventry Godiva U15B 252 16

17 0:15:36 HIGGINS, Gabriel Leamington C & AC U15B 260 17

18 0:15:44 WRIGHT, Adam Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 271 18

19 0:15:49 BECKETT, Alex Stratford Upon Avon AC U15B 285 19

20 0:15:50 JAMES, David Birchfield Harriers U15B 247 20

21 0:15:51 WHEELER, Tom Birchfield Harriers U15B 248 21

22 0:15:51 CARNEY, Niall Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 277 22

23 0:15:53 MOORMAN, Aaron Leamington C & AC U15B 263 23

24 0:15:54 DIRIR, Yahye Birchfield Harriers U15B 241 24

25 0:15:56 CAREY, Fintan Coventry Godiva U15B 251 25

26 0:16:13 HILL, Brendan Birchfield Harriers U15B 245 26

27 0:16:16 PROCTER, Joseph Coventry Godiva U15B 249 27

28 0:16:31 MAWBY, Dean Leamington C & AC U15B 262 28

29 0:16:36 FLOYD, Emmet Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 279 29

30 0:16:47 WHITE, Oliver Leamington C & AC U15B 267 30

31 0:16:56 ISHERWOOD, Nigel Birchfield Harriers U15B 246 31

32 0:17:04 GOODISON, Curtis Sphinx AC U15B 281 32

33 0:17:13 HARPER, Tom Coventry Godiva U15B 250 33

34 0:17:14 BAYLISS, Matthew Stratford Upon Avon AC U15B 287 34

35 0:17:31 TAYLOR, Angus Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 273 35

36 0:17:32 TAYLOR, Harry Rugby & Northampton AC U15B 272 36

37 0:17:38 BOLTON, Piers Solihull & Small Heath AC U15B 276 37

38 0:17:42 GAMSON, Philip Birchfield Harriers U15B 242 38

39 0:18:55 POTTS, James Leamington C & AC U15B 264 39

40 0:22:20 LOVEDAY, Freddie Leamington C & AC U15B 261 40

There were 40 finishers in the U15 Boys category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 15 Boys

Saturday 7 January 2012. 11:55 am
Result of the U15 Boys team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:14:14 BARNES, Jeremey U15B 258 2

7 0:14:43 VILLETTE, Daniel U15B 256 7

10 0:14:56 INNES, Cameron U15B 253 10

19 0:43:53 Totals

2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

5 0:14:28 MCBRIEN, Alfie U15B 270 5

6 0:14:41 EVANS, Shaun U15B 269 6

15 0:15:22 AUSTIN, Jerome U15B 268 15

26 0:44:31 Totals

3 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:13:56 DAVIS, Charlie U15B 259 1

11 0:15:00 SAVAGE, Jack U15B 266 11

17 0:15:36 HIGGINS, Gabriel U15B 260 17

29 0:44:32 Totals

4 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:14:48 HUGHES, Harry U15B 275 8

13 0:15:10 BOWMAN-SHAW, Billy U15B 274 13

18 0:15:44 WRIGHT, Adam U15B 271 18

39 0:45:42 Totals

5 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

9 0:14:54 GILES, Ashley U15B 243 9

20 0:15:50 JAMES, David U15B 247 20

21 0:15:51 WHEELER, Tom U15B 248 21

50 0:46:35 Totals

6 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

14 0:15:15 JONES, Seb U15B 254 14

16 0:15:32 COX, Tom U15B 252 16

25 0:15:56 CAREY, Fintan U15B 251 25

55 0:46:43 Totals

7 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

4 0:14:23 PAULIN, Oliver U15B 280 4

22 0:15:51 CARNEY, Niall U15B 277 22

29 0:16:36 FLOYD, Emmet U15B 279 29

55 0:46:50 Totals

8 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

23 0:15:53 MOORMAN, Aaron U15B 263 23

28 0:16:31 MAWBY, Dean U15B 262 28

30 0:16:47 WHITE, Oliver U15B 267 30

81 0:49:11 Totals



9 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

24 0:15:54 DIRIR, Yahye U15B 241 24

26 0:16:13 HILL, Brendan U15B 245 26

31 0:16:56 ISHERWOOD, Nigel U15B 246 31

81 0:49:03 Totals

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)20 8399 1773 www.sportsystems.co.uk Webresults on 
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 15 Girls

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:20 pm

Results for U15 Girls. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:14:53 RAINSLEY, Sian Coventry Godiva U15G 228 1

2 0:15:33 MCDONALD, Megan Leamington C & AC U15G 207 2

3 0:15:39 SAUNDERS, Elmena Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 209 3

4 0:16:25 AMORY, Hannah-Mai Birchfield Harriers U15G 201 4

5 0:16:39 KENCHINGTON, Anne Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U15G 203 5

6 0:17:00 TAYLOR, Siobhan Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 215 6

7 0:17:10 COX, Meredith Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 212 7

8 0:17:11 TURNER, Lydia Coventry Godiva U15G 226 8

9 0:17:14 COLLIER, Alice Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 211 9

10 0:17:28 OLIVER, Penny Coventry Godiva U15G 227 10

11 0:17:34 FURY, Caroline Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 219 11

12 0:17:37 REES, Molly Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 208 12

13 0:17:45 BOLLAND, Ellen Coventry Godiva U15G 224 13

14 0:18:00 WARD, Elizabeth Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U15G 210 14

15 0:18:10 MARTIN, Lilly Coventry Godiva U15G 225 15

16 0:18:18 FLYNN, Abigail Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 220 16

17 0:18:21 DOBEDOE, Sophie Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 223 17

18 0:18:40 GILBERT, Laura Nuneaton Harriers U15G 235 18

19 0:18:41 WYN-JONES, Sian Solihull & Small Heath AC U15G 217 19

20 0:19:09 CHANDLER, Rachel Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 221 20

21 0:19:12 JONES, Rachel Stratford Upon Avon AC U15G 218 21

22 0:19:28 TYLER, Lindsey Birchfield Harriers U15G 202 22

23 0:19:35 WOODRUFF, Cara Nuneaton Harriers U15G 229 23

24 0:19:40 BAKER, Emily Leamington C & AC U15G 204 24

25 0:20:08 BUCKLEY, Rosa Leamington C & AC U15G 205 25

There were 25 finishers in the U15 Girls category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 15 Girls

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:20 pm
Result of the U15 Girls team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:14:53 RAINSLEY, Sian U15G 228 1

8 0:17:11 TURNER, Lydia U15G 226 8

10 0:17:28 OLIVER, Penny U15G 227 10

19 0:49:32 Totals

2 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:17:00 TAYLOR, Siobhan U15G 215 6

7 0:17:10 COX, Meredith U15G 212 7

9 0:17:14 COLLIER, Alice U15G 211 9

22 0:51:24 Totals

3 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

3 0:15:39 SAUNDERS, Elmena U15G 209 3

12 0:17:37 REES, Molly U15G 208 12

14 0:18:00 WARD, Elizabeth U15G 210 14

29 0:51:16 Totals

4 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

11 0:17:34 FURY, Caroline U15G 219 11

16 0:18:18 FLYNN, Abigail U15G 220 16

17 0:18:21 DOBEDOE, Sophie U15G 223 17

44 0:54:13 Totals

5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:15:33 MCDONALD, Megan U15G 207 2

24 0:19:40 BAKER, Emily U15G 204 24

25 0:20:08 BUCKLEY, Rosa U15G 205 25

51 0:55:21 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior / Masters Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm

Results for all competitors. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:22:03 STEWART, Danielle Coventry Godiva SF 453 1

2 0:22:58 DEAVEY, Amanda Northbrook  AC SF 436 2

3 0:23:09 FOWLER, Elanor Nuneaton Harriers SF 439 3

4 0:23:15 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 441 4

5 0:23:18 PEACE, Imogen Kenilworth Runners SF 616 5

6 0:23:19 KUUSELO, Riina Knowle and Dorridge RC SF 430 6

7 0:23:36 RASGAUSKI, Dani Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 447 7

8 0:23:37 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 415 8

9 0:23:41 GRICE, Clare Birchfield Harriers SF 403 9

10 0:23:53 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 432 10

11 0:23:56 WRIGHT, Katie Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 660 11

12 0:23:58 TUNE, Ellen Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 413 12

13 0:24:06 SMITH, Rebecca Northbrook  AC SF 628 13

14 0:24:09 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 417 14

15 0:24:23 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 402 15

16 0:24:34 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 444 16

17 0:24:37 DEATHRIDGE, Andrea Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 633 17

18 0:24:50 CROMPTON, Dawn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 658 18

19 0:24:51 LEE, Eloise Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 409 19

20 0:24:51 WALDER, Antonia Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 414 20

21 0:25:05 CRITCHLEY, Alix Northbrook  AC SF 437 21

22 0:25:13 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 640 22

23 0:25:15 GREEN, Monica Knowle and Dorridge RC SF 429 23

24 0:25:18 WHEELER, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 654 24

25 0:25:28 TAWNEY, Susie Leamington C & AC SF 622 25

26 0:25:36 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 653 26

27 0:25:39 HOLLIDAY, Kathryn Bournville Harriers SF 426 27

28 0:25:46 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva SF 662 28

29 0:25:50 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 657 29

30 0:25:53 LESLIE, Laura Bournville Harriers SF 419 30

31 0:25:59 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 416 31

32 0:26:15 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva SF 661 32

33 0:26:21 HEATH-BROWN, Fiona Bournville Harriers SF 423 33

34 0:26:27 RODRICK, Caroline Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 608 34

35 0:26:31 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 645 35

36 0:26:32 STEIN, Sarah Kenilworth Runners SF 448 36

37 0:26:34 JAMES, Kerri Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 606 37

38 0:26:46 BARRETT, Samantha Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 638 38

39 0:26:52 HAMPSON, Becky Bournville Harriers SF 424 39

40 0:26:58 DELAHAYE-SLATER, Julie Bournville Harriers SF 421 40

41 0:27:22 BROOK, Gill Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 604 41

42 0:27:33 LAWRENCE, Susan Rugby & Northampton AC SF 635 42

43 0:27:40 CUMLEY, Nicola Bournville Harriers SF 418 43

44 0:27:48 BONE, Cat Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 405 44

45 0:27:54 MATTHEWS, Ros Kenilworth Runners SF 615 45

46 0:28:05 VICKERS, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 659 46

47 0:28:06 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 644 47

48 0:28:10 HICKS, Sally Kenilworth Runners SF 613 48

49 0:28:12 FOOKS, Heather Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 639 49

50 0:28:16 BOVILL, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 642 50



5 0:23:19 KUUSELO, Riina Knowle and Dorridge RC SF 430 6

6 0:23:36 RASGAUSKI, Dani Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 447 7

7 0:23:37 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 415 8

8 0:23:41 GRICE, Clare Birchfield Harriers SF 403 9

9 0:23:53 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 432 10



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm

Results for Senior Women. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:22:03 STEWART, Danielle Coventry Godiva SF 453 1

2 0:22:58 DEAVEY, Amanda Northbrook  AC SF 436 2

3 0:23:09 FOWLER, Elanor Nuneaton Harriers SF 439 3

4 0:23:15 FLANNER, Lucy Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 441 4

5 0:23:19 KUUSELO, Riina Knowle and Dorridge RC SF 430 6

6 0:23:36 RASGAUSKI, Dani Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 447 7

7 0:23:37 HOWELL, Linda Bournville Harriers SF 415 8

8 0:23:41 GRICE, Clare Birchfield Harriers SF 403 9

9 0:23:53 BLOWER, Zara Leamington C & AC SF 432 10

10 0:23:58 TUNE, Ellen Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 413 12

11 0:24:09 HENSMAN, Marianne Bournville Harriers SF 417 14

12 0:24:23 WILLIAMS, Sophie Birchfield Harriers SF 402 15

13 0:24:34 STUART, Kathryn Sphinx AC SF 444 16

14 0:24:51 LEE, Eloise Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 409 19

15 0:24:51 WALDER, Antonia Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 414 20

16 0:25:05 CRITCHLEY, Alix Northbrook  AC SF 437 21

17 0:25:15 GREEN, Monica Knowle and Dorridge RC SF 429 23

18 0:25:39 HOLLIDAY, Kathryn Bournville Harriers SF 426 27

19 0:25:53 LESLIE, Laura Bournville Harriers SF 419 30

20 0:25:59 ROCK, Sarah Bournville Harriers SF 416 31

21 0:26:21 HEATH-BROWN, Fiona Bournville Harriers SF 423 33

22 0:26:32 STEIN, Sarah Kenilworth Runners SF 448 36

23 0:26:52 HAMPSON, Becky Bournville Harriers SF 424 39

24 0:26:58 DELAHAYE-SLATER, Julie Bournville Harriers SF 421 40

25 0:27:40 CUMLEY, Nicola Bournville Harriers SF 418 43

26 0:27:48 BONE, Cat Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 405 44

27 0:28:18 SMITH, Madeleine Rugby & Northampton AC SF 440 51

28 0:28:25 GALLAGHER, Anne Bournville Harriers SF 422 52

29 0:28:51 MORGAN, Bethan Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 410 55

30 0:28:56 HADFIELD, Sarah Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 408 56

31 0:29:30 GEGGIE, Charlotte Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 407 57

32 0:29:31 ROWNTREE, Clare Northbrook  AC SF 438 58

33 0:31:16 EVANS, Emily Birchfield Harriers SF 401 65

34 0:31:27 DOUGHTY, Claire Leamington C & AC SF 433 66

35 0:31:54 GOULD, Laura Kenilworth Runners SF 427 69

36 0:38:58 BREJTROVA, Darina Sphinx AC SF 446 86

There were 36 finishers in the Senior Women category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm
Result of the Senior Women team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

7 0:23:37 HOWELL, Linda SF 415 8

11 0:24:09 HENSMAN, Marianne SF 417 14

18 0:25:39 HOLLIDAY, Kathryn SF 426 27

36 1:13:25 Totals

2 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

10 0:23:58 TUNE, Ellen SF 413 12

14 0:24:51 LEE, Eloise SF 409 19

15 0:24:51 WALDER, Antonia SF 414 20

39 1:13:40 Totals

3 :  Northbrook  AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:22:58 DEAVEY, Amanda SF 436 2

16 0:25:05 CRITCHLEY, Alix SF 437 21

32 0:29:31 ROWNTREE, Clare SF 438 58

50 1:17:34 Totals

4 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:23:41 GRICE, Clare SF 403 9

12 0:24:23 WILLIAMS, Sophie SF 402 15

33 0:31:16 EVANS, Emily SF 401 65

53 1:19:20 Totals

5 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

19 0:25:53 LESLIE, Laura SF 419 30

20 0:25:59 ROCK, Sarah SF 416 31

21 0:26:21 HEATH-BROWN, Fiona SF 423 33

60 1:18:13 Totals

6 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

23 0:26:52 HAMPSON, Becky SF 424 39

24 0:26:58 DELAHAYE-SLATER, Julie SF 421 40

25 0:27:40 CUMLEY, Nicola SF 418 43

72 1:21:30 Totals

7 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

26 0:27:48 BONE, Cat SF 405 44

29 0:28:51 MORGAN, Bethan SF 410 55

30 0:28:56 HADFIELD, Sarah SF 408 56

85 1:25:35 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Masters Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm

Results for Masters Women. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:23:18 PEACE, Imogen Kenilworth Runners SF 616 5

2 0:23:56 WRIGHT, Katie Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 660 11

3 0:24:06 SMITH, Rebecca Northbrook  AC SF 628 13

4 0:24:37 DEATHRIDGE, Andrea Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SF 633 17

5 0:24:50 CROMPTON, Dawn Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 658 18

6 0:25:13 FREEMAN, Rebecca Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 640 22

7 0:25:18 WHEELER, Sarah Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 654 24

8 0:25:28 TAWNEY, Susie Leamington C & AC SF 622 25

9 0:25:36 BEXSON, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 653 26

10 0:25:46 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva SF 662 28

11 0:25:50 BAGNALL, Alison Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 657 29

12 0:26:15 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva SF 661 32

13 0:26:27 RODRICK, Caroline Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 608 34

14 0:26:31 EVANS, Sian Sparkhill Harriers SF 645 35

15 0:26:34 JAMES, Kerri Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 606 37

16 0:26:46 BARRETT, Samantha Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 638 38

17 0:27:22 BROOK, Gill Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 604 41

18 0:27:33 LAWRENCE, Susan Rugby & Northampton AC SF 635 42

19 0:27:54 MATTHEWS, Ros Kenilworth Runners SF 615 45

20 0:28:05 VICKERS, Emma Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 659 46

21 0:28:06 BLAKE, Elizabeth Sparkhill Harriers SF 644 47

22 0:28:10 HICKS, Sally Kenilworth Runners SF 613 48

23 0:28:12 FOOKS, Heather Solihull & Small Heath AC SF 639 49

24 0:28:16 BOVILL, C Sparkhill Harriers SF 642 50

25 0:28:29 MCNANEY, Sarah Northbrook  AC SF 630 53

26 0:28:50 JEEVES, Jenny Leamington C & AC SF 620 54

27 0:29:38 MEE, Janet Leamington C & AC SF 621 59

28 0:29:50 HIRSCH, Christine Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 605 60

29 0:30:05 TIMMS, Jackie Sphinx AC SF 649 61

30 0:30:14 BLOWER, Carol Leamington C & AC SF 617 62

31 0:30:21 GOUGH, Sue Sphinx AC SF 652 63

32 0:30:41 BATHMAKER, Ann-Marie Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 603 64

33 0:31:40 STUART, Jacqueline Sphinx AC SF 648 67

34 0:31:45 WASHBOURNE, Julie Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 611 68

35 0:32:03 SNUSHALL, Lizi Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 609 70

36 0:32:08 O'CONNOR, Corinna Northbrook  AC SF 629 71

37 0:32:16 DABLE, Pauline Kenilworth Runners SF 612 72

38 0:32:19 MARTIN, Carol Massey Ferguson SF 626 73

39 0:32:37 PARMAR, M Sparkhill Harriers SF 646 74

40 0:33:42 EHRENBERG, Margaret Sparkhill Harriers SF 643 75

41 0:34:03 NORMAN, S Sparkhill Harriers SF 647 76

42 0:34:07 HEGARTY, Annie Rugby & Northampton AC SF 637 77

43 0:34:18 ANDERSON, Jayne Sphinx AC SF 650 78

44 0:34:24 PAVLOVIC, Bea Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 607 79

45 0:34:29 TAYLOR, Karen Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SF 610 80

46 0:34:47 COZENS, Julie Sphinx AC SF 651 81

47 0:35:08 LOCKLEY, Ruth Birchfield Harriers SF 601 82

48 0:35:36 MORRIS, Rose Stratford Upon Avon AC SF 655 83

49 0:36:56 MASON, Joan Kenilworth Runners SF 614 84

50 0:37:45 HILL, Lee Northbrook  AC SF 632 85



51 0:40:11 WRIGHT, Janet Rugby & Northampton AC SF 634 87

52 0:40:11 JENNINGS, Wendy Rugby & Northampton AC SF 636 88

53 0:40:59 MORANT, Wendy Birchfield Harriers SF 602 89

There were 53 finishers in the Masters Women category.
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Masters Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm
Result of the Masters Women team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:23:56 WRIGHT, Katie SF 660 11

5 0:24:50 CROMPTON, Dawn SF 658 18

7 0:25:18 WHEELER, Sarah SF 654 24

14 1:14:04 Totals

2 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

9 0:25:36 BEXSON, Emma SF 653 26

11 0:25:50 BAGNALL, Alison SF 657 29

20 0:28:05 VICKERS, Emma SF 659 46

40 1:19:31 Totals

3 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:23:18 PEACE, Imogen SF 616 5

19 0:27:54 MATTHEWS, Ros SF 615 45

22 0:28:10 HICKS, Sally SF 613 48

42 1:19:22 Totals

4 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

13 0:26:27 RODRICK, Caroline SF 608 34

15 0:26:34 JAMES, Kerri SF 606 37

17 0:27:22 BROOK, Gill SF 604 41

45 1:20:23 Totals

5 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:25:13 FREEMAN, Rebecca SF 640 22

16 0:26:46 BARRETT, Samantha SF 638 38

23 0:28:12 FOOKS, Heather SF 639 49

45 1:20:11 Totals

6 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

14 0:26:31 EVANS, Sian SF 645 35

21 0:28:06 BLAKE, Elizabeth SF 644 47

24 0:28:16 BOVILL, C SF 642 50

59 1:22:53 Totals

7 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:25:28 TAWNEY, Susie SF 622 25

26 0:28:50 JEEVES, Jenny SF 620 54

27 0:29:38 MEE, Janet SF 621 59

61 1:23:56 Totals

8 :  Northbrook  AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

3 0:24:06 SMITH, Rebecca SF 628 13

25 0:28:29 MCNANEY, Sarah SF 630 53

36 0:32:08 O'CONNOR, Corinna SF 629 71

64 1:24:43 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Masters Women

Saturday 7 January 2012. 12:45 pm
Result of the Masters Women team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

9 :  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

29 0:30:05 TIMMS, Jackie SF 649 61

31 0:30:21 GOUGH, Sue SF 652 63

33 0:31:40 STUART, Jacqueline SF 648 67

93 1:32:06 Totals

10 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

28 0:29:50 HIRSCH, Christine SF 605 60

32 0:30:41 BATHMAKER, Ann-Marie SF 603 64

34 0:31:45 WASHBOURNE, Julie SF 611 68

94 1:32:16 Totals

11 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

18 0:27:33 LAWRENCE, Susan SF 635 42

42 0:34:07 HEGARTY, Annie SF 637 77

51 0:40:11 WRIGHT, Janet SF 634 87

111 1:41:51 Totals

12 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

39 0:32:37 PARMAR, M SF 646 74

40 0:33:42 EHRENBERG, Margaret SF 643 75

41 0:34:03 NORMAN, S SF 647 76

120 1:40:22 Totals

13 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

35 0:32:03 SNUSHALL, Lizi SF 609 70

44 0:34:24 PAVLOVIC, Bea SF 607 79

45 0:34:29 TAYLOR, Karen SF 610 80

124 1:40:56 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Boys

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:20 pm

Results for U13 Boys. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:11:13 DODD, Tom Birchfield Harriers U13B 141 1

2 0:11:28 ILIFF, Gus Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U13B 146 2

3 0:11:52 WILKINSON, Dan Leamington C & AC U13B 169 3

4 0:12:00 HARRIS, Sam Coventry Godiva U13B 149 4

5 0:12:00 CRISP, Matthew Coventry Godiva U13B 148 5

6 0:12:03 BARTON, Henry Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 177 6

7 0:12:16 ALLISON, Fergus Stratford Upon Avon AC U13B 190 7

8 0:12:20 MEADE, Alfie Sphinx AC U13B 186 8

9 0:12:23 WADSWORTH, Samuel Leamington C & AC U13B 167 9

10 0:12:26 MULLIS, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 173 10

11 0:12:31 MANSFIELD, Matthew Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 179 11

12 0:12:35 KIRSTEN, Joel Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 172 12

13 0:12:42 O'NEIL, Saul Coventry Godiva U13B 157 13

14 0:12:42 CHAHAL, Kieran Leamington C & AC U13B 159 14

15 0:12:48 SAPIANO, Matthew Coventry Godiva U13B 152 15

16 0:12:51 MANSFIELD, Tom Birchfield Harriers U13B 142 16

17 0:12:52 IBBS, Alexander Leamington C & AC U13B 161 17

18 0:13:02 VIRR, Timothy Leamington C & AC U13B 166 18

19 0:13:05 HEGARTY, Finn Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 174 19

20 0:13:08 WILDE, Finley Leamington C & AC U13B 168 20

21 0:13:10 WOODHOUSE, Matthew Leamington C & AC U13B 170 21

22 0:13:11 PRESTON, Nathan Birchfield Harriers U13B 143 22

23 0:13:19 DIGHTON, Oliver Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U13B 144 23

24 0:13:29 LOVEDAY, Toby Leamington C & AC U13B 163 24

25 0:13:30 GILKES, Joseph Sphinx AC U13B 185 25

26 0:13:38 ROBINSON, Patrick Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 180 26

27 0:13:54 GOLLINGS, Jacob Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U13B 145 27

28 0:14:00 HORTON, Ben Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13B 171 28

29 0:14:15 DAVIS, Benjamin Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 178 29

30 0:14:18 SHERRIFF, James Sphinx AC U13B 189 30

31 0:14:29 FAULDS, Joshua Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 175 31

32 0:14:40 EVANS, Oliver Stratford Upon Avon AC U13B 192 32

33 0:14:47 WADSWORTH, Elliott Sparkhill Harriers U13B 183 33

34 0:14:47 GOUGH, Michael Sphinx AC U13B 187 34

35 0:14:49 CLITHEROE, Nathan Sparkhill Harriers U13B 182 35

36 0:14:52 REX, Ben Sphinx AC U13B 188 36

37 0:14:54 WALLACE, Jack Rugby & Northampton AC U13B 176 37

38 0:14:57 ILLSLEY, Benjamin Leamington C & AC U13B 162 38

39 0:16:11 MCNAB, Michael Solihull & Small Heath AC U13B 181 39

40 0:17:26 MILLS, Jamie Sparkhill Harriers U13B 184 40

There were 40 finishers in the U13 Boys category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Boys

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:20 pm
Result of the U13 Boys team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

4 0:12:00 HARRIS, Sam U13B 149 4

5 0:12:00 CRISP, Matthew U13B 148 5

13 0:12:42 O'NEIL, Saul U13B 157 13

22 0:36:42 Totals

2 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

3 0:11:52 WILKINSON, Dan U13B 169 3

9 0:12:23 WADSWORTH, Samuel U13B 167 9

14 0:12:42 CHAHAL, Kieran U13B 159 14

26 0:36:57 Totals

3 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:11:13 DODD, Tom U13B 141 1

16 0:12:51 MANSFIELD, Tom U13B 142 16

22 0:13:11 PRESTON, Nathan U13B 143 22

39 0:37:15 Totals

4 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:12:03 BARTON, Henry U13B 177 6

11 0:12:31 MANSFIELD, Matthew U13B 179 11

26 0:13:38 ROBINSON, Patrick U13B 180 26

43 0:38:12 Totals

5 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

10 0:12:26 MULLIS, Kieran U13B 173 10

12 0:12:35 KIRSTEN, Joel U13B 172 12

28 0:14:00 HORTON, Ben U13B 171 28

50 0:39:01 Totals

6 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:11:28 ILIFF, Gus U13B 146 2

23 0:13:19 DIGHTON, Oliver U13B 144 23

27 0:13:54 GOLLINGS, Jacob U13B 145 27

52 0:38:41 Totals

7 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

17 0:12:52 IBBS, Alexander U13B 161 17

18 0:13:02 VIRR, Timothy U13B 166 18

20 0:13:08 WILDE, Finley U13B 168 20

55 0:39:02 Totals

8 :  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:12:20 MEADE, Alfie U13B 186 8

25 0:13:30 GILKES, Joseph U13B 185 25

30 0:14:18 SHERRIFF, James U13B 189 30

63 0:40:08 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Boys

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:20 pm
Result of the U13 Boys team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

9 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

21 0:13:10 WOODHOUSE, Matthew U13B 170 21

24 0:13:29 LOVEDAY, Toby U13B 163 24

38 0:14:57 ILLSLEY, Benjamin U13B 162 38

83 0:41:36 Totals

10 :  Rugby & Northampton AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

19 0:13:05 HEGARTY, Finn U13B 174 19

31 0:14:29 FAULDS, Joshua U13B 175 31

37 0:14:54 WALLACE, Jack U13B 176 37

87 0:42:28 Totals

11 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

33 0:14:47 WADSWORTH, Elliott U13B 183 33

35 0:14:49 CLITHEROE, Nathan U13B 182 35

40 0:17:26 MILLS, Jamie U13B 184 40

108 0:47:02 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Girls

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:40 pm

Results for U13 Girls. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:12:11 AMORY, Karys Birchfield Harriers U13G 71 1

2 0:12:19 RICHARDSON, Laura Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 89 2

3 0:12:23 COX, Elvie Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 98 3

4 0:12:25 NOLAN, Abigail Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 104 4

5 0:12:34 RYDER, Katie Birchfield Harriers U13G 73 5

6 0:12:45 MLADENOVIC, Katie Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 103 6

7 0:13:04 MCDONALD, Caitlin Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 102 7

8 0:13:06 DAVIS, Isobel Leamington C & AC U13G 76 8

9 0:13:10 LORD, Rebecca Leamington C & AC U13G 78 9

10 0:13:11 BROMLEY, Ella Rugby & Northampton AC U13G 94 10

11 0:13:12 JACKSON, Katerina Coventry Godiva U13G 125 11

12 0:13:20 VANRENSBURG, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 100 12

13 0:13:36 MITCHELL, Georgina Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 116 13

14 0:13:47 STIRLAND, Grace Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 92 14

15 0:13:54 CASWELL, Ysabelle Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 119 15

16 0:13:57 TARR, Jessica Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 93 16

17 0:13:58 VANRENSBURG, Tania Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 101 17

18 0:13:59 ROBERTS, Alicia Coventry Godiva U13G 128 18

19 0:14:00 ADKINS, Melissa Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 81 19

20 0:14:04 CHAKRABARTI, Asha Leamington C & AC U13G 75 20

21 0:14:05 FLYNN, Harriet Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 117 21

22 0:14:07 BEARD, Nicole Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 96 22

23 0:14:10 SOUTHWELL, Jessica Coventry Godiva U13G 124 23

24 0:14:13 WEBBER, Louisa Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 106 24

25 0:14:22 BEXSON, Hannah Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 114 25

26 0:14:26 WOODWARD, Harriet Birchfield Harriers U13G 74 26

27 0:14:32 GENT, Elizabeth Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 87 27

28 0:14:32 HUMPHRIES, Joanne Sparkhill Harriers U13G 107 28

29 0:14:42 DEATHRIDGE, Bonita Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 84 29

30 0:15:03 WRIGHT, Imogen Tamworth AC U13G 121 30

31 0:15:06 SAVAGE, Amy Leamington C & AC U13G 80 31

32 0:15:07 DOWNING, Rachel Sphinx AC U13G 113 32

33 0:15:10 SHEPPARD, Jessica Stratford Upon Avon AC U13G 118 33

34 0:15:14 GRANT, Bethany Birchfield Harriers U13G 72 34

35 0:15:20 WILLIAMS, Katy Sparkhill Harriers U13G 108 35

36 0:15:32 BOLTON, Sophie Solihull & Small Heath AC U13G 97 36

37 0:15:35 BATCHELOR, Georgina Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 83 37

38 0:15:44 DELANEY, Georgia Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 85 38

39 0:16:04 ILLSLEY, Madison Leamington C & AC U13G 77 39

40 0:16:07 SMITH, Jessica Coventry Godiva U13G 129 40

41 0:16:26 HANDLEY, Emma Sphinx AC U13G 112 41

42 0:16:35 SMITH, Hannah Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U13G 90 42

43 0:16:54 HYGATE, Erica Sparkhill Harriers U13G 110 43

44 0:17:42 GALLAGHER, Sabrina Sparkhill Harriers U13G 109 44

There were 44 finishers in the U13 Girls category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Girls

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:40 pm
Result of the U13 Girls team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

3 0:12:23 COX, Elvie U13G 98 3

4 0:12:25 NOLAN, Abigail U13G 104 4

6 0:12:45 MLADENOVIC, Katie U13G 103 6

13 0:37:33 Totals

2 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:12:19 RICHARDSON, Laura U13G 89 2

14 0:13:47 STIRLAND, Grace U13G 92 14

16 0:13:57 TARR, Jessica U13G 93 16

32 0:40:03 Totals

3 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:12:11 AMORY, Karys U13G 71 1

5 0:12:34 RYDER, Katie U13G 73 5

26 0:14:26 WOODWARD, Harriet U13G 74 26

32 0:39:11 Totals

4 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

7 0:13:04 MCDONALD, Caitlin U13G 102 7

12 0:13:20 VANRENSBURG, Daniel U13G 100 12

17 0:13:58 VANRENSBURG, Tania U13G 101 17

36 0:40:22 Totals

5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:13:06 DAVIS, Isobel U13G 76 8

9 0:13:10 LORD, Rebecca U13G 78 9

20 0:14:04 CHAKRABARTI, Asha U13G 75 20

37 0:40:20 Totals

6 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

13 0:13:36 MITCHELL, Georgina U13G 116 13

15 0:13:54 CASWELL, Ysabelle U13G 119 15

21 0:14:05 FLYNN, Harriet U13G 117 21

49 0:41:35 Totals

7 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

11 0:13:12 JACKSON, Katerina U13G 125 11

18 0:13:59 ROBERTS, Alicia U13G 128 18

23 0:14:10 SOUTHWELL, Jessica U13G 124 23

52 0:41:21 Totals

8 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

19 0:14:00 ADKINS, Melissa U13G 81 19

27 0:14:32 GENT, Elizabeth U13G 87 27

29 0:14:42 DEATHRIDGE, Bonita U13G 84 29

75 0:43:14 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 13 Girls

Saturday 7 January 2012. 1:40 pm
Result of the U13 Girls team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

9 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

22 0:14:07 BEARD, Nicole U13G 96 22

24 0:14:13 WEBBER, Louisa U13G 106 24

36 0:15:32 BOLTON, Sophie U13G 97 36

82 0:43:52 Totals

10 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

28 0:14:32 HUMPHRIES, Joanne U13G 107 28

35 0:15:20 WILLIAMS, Katy U13G 108 35

43 0:16:54 HYGATE, Erica U13G 110 43

106 0:46:46 Totals

11 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

37 0:15:35 BATCHELOR, Georgina U13G 83 37

38 0:15:44 DELANEY, Georgia U13G 85 38

42 0:16:35 SMITH, Hannah U13G 90 42

117 0:47:54 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 / 20 Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:00 pm

Results for all competitors. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:18:38 ROSE, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 37 1

2 0:18:46 GRAY, Jack Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U20M 34 2

3 0:19:05 GILES, Elliot Birchfield Harriers U20M 31 3

4 0:19:38 ABDI, Abdi Birchfield Harriers U17M 331 4

5 0:19:53 REBEIRO, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 47 5

6 0:19:55 GRIFFITHS, Ben Birchfield Harriers U20M 32 6

7 0:20:08 WOOD, Camron Birchfield Harriers U17M 337 7

8 0:20:11 ALLEN, Guy Leamington C & AC U20M 40 8

9 0:20:15 GOODWIN, George Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 358 9

10 0:20:26 CORR, Eoin Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 359 10

11 0:20:29 MCCORQUADALE, Philip Kenilworth Runners U20M 39 11

12 0:20:38 NOLAN, Zach Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 362 12

13 0:20:47 HANLON, Callum Leamington C & AC U17M 355 13

14 0:20:48 RUDDY, Patrick Kenilworth Runners U17M 353 14

15 0:20:50 TEAGLE, Alex Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 48 15

16 0:20:52 MCMULLEN, Jack Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 50 16

17 0:20:53 BULL, Jimmy Leamington C & AC U20M 41 17

18 0:20:55 TOPLEY, Ben Birchfield Harriers U17M 336 18

19 0:21:00 PICKERING, Christopher Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 46 19

20 0:21:10 RIDDING, Tom Coventry Godiva U17M 346 20

21 0:21:14 ANNETTS, Simon Coventry Godiva U17M 341 21

22 0:21:18 VILLETTE, Jack Coventry Godiva U17M 350 22

23 0:21:27 SAHOTA, Amarpal Sphinx AC U20M 49 23

24 0:21:37 PEGLER, Jack Coventry Godiva U17M 345 24

25 0:21:41 BLUNDELL, Theo Birchfield Harriers U17M 333 25

26 0:21:45 NEWMAN, Josh Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 52 26

27 0:22:09 BULL, Matthew Leamington C & AC U20M 42 27

28 0:22:17 ALLISON, Howard Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 370 28

29 0:22:20 MAWHINNEY, Oliver Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U17M 338 29

30 0:22:23 FULLARD, Joshua Centurion RC U20M 53 30

31 0:22:31 HAKIMI, Yahya Birchfield Harriers U17M 332 31

32 0:22:38 SMITH, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20M 44 32

33 0:22:41 WOOD, Chris Leamington C & AC U20M 43 33

34 0:22:51 LOVEDAY, George Leamington C & AC U17M 356 34

35 0:22:52 RUSSELL, Sam Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 363 35

36 0:22:56 BASTONE, Michael Leamington C & AC U17M 354 36

37 0:23:09 TAYLOR, Sam Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 51 37

38 0:23:15 COLE, Liam Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 371 38

39 0:23:31 LACEY, Sam Birchfield Harriers U17M 334 39

40 0:23:36 MLADENOVIC, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 361 40

41 0:23:38 MCDONALD, Andrew Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 360 41

42 0:23:42 MCELVENNY, Harry Sphinx AC U17M 366 42

43 0:23:59 SCUTT, Loui Coventry Godiva U17M 347 43

44 0:24:18 LUCAS, Ryan Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U17M 339 44

45 0:24:53 ELKINGTON, Matthew Kenilworth Runners U17M 352 45

46 0:25:12 MALLLON, John Sphinx AC U17M 367 46

47 0:27:20 MORRISSEY, Adam Sphinx AC U17M 368 47

48 0:27:30 LINES, Asher Coventry Godiva U17M 351 48

49 0:27:39 STEVENS, Joe Sphinx AC U17M 369 49

There were 49 finishers in the All Competitors category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:00 pm

Results for U17 Men. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:19:38 ABDI, Abdi Birchfield Harriers U17M 331 4

2 0:20:08 WOOD, Camron Birchfield Harriers U17M 337 7

3 0:20:15 GOODWIN, George Rugby & Northampton AC U17M 358 9

4 0:20:26 CORR, Eoin Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 359 10

5 0:20:38 NOLAN, Zach Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 362 12

6 0:20:47 HANLON, Callum Leamington C & AC U17M 355 13

7 0:20:48 RUDDY, Patrick Kenilworth Runners U17M 353 14

8 0:20:55 TOPLEY, Ben Birchfield Harriers U17M 336 18

9 0:21:10 RIDDING, Tom Coventry Godiva U17M 346 20

10 0:21:14 ANNETTS, Simon Coventry Godiva U17M 341 21

11 0:21:18 VILLETTE, Jack Coventry Godiva U17M 350 22

12 0:21:37 PEGLER, Jack Coventry Godiva U17M 345 24

13 0:21:41 BLUNDELL, Theo Birchfield Harriers U17M 333 25

14 0:22:17 ALLISON, Howard Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 370 28

15 0:22:20 MAWHINNEY, Oliver Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U17M 338 29

16 0:22:31 HAKIMI, Yahya Birchfield Harriers U17M 332 31

17 0:22:51 LOVEDAY, George Leamington C & AC U17M 356 34

18 0:22:52 RUSSELL, Sam Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 363 35

19 0:22:56 BASTONE, Michael Leamington C & AC U17M 354 36

20 0:23:15 COLE, Liam Stratford Upon Avon AC U17M 371 38

21 0:23:31 LACEY, Sam Birchfield Harriers U17M 334 39

22 0:23:36 MLADENOVIC, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 361 40

23 0:23:38 MCDONALD, Andrew Solihull & Small Heath AC U17M 360 41

24 0:23:42 MCELVENNY, Harry Sphinx AC U17M 366 42

25 0:23:59 SCUTT, Loui Coventry Godiva U17M 347 43

26 0:24:18 LUCAS, Ryan Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U17M 339 44

27 0:24:53 ELKINGTON, Matthew Kenilworth Runners U17M 352 45

28 0:25:12 MALLLON, John Sphinx AC U17M 367 46

29 0:27:20 MORRISSEY, Adam Sphinx AC U17M 368 47

30 0:27:30 LINES, Asher Coventry Godiva U17M 351 48

31 0:27:39 STEVENS, Joe Sphinx AC U17M 369 49

There were 31 finishers in the U17 Men category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 17 Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:00 pm
Result of the U17 Men team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:19:38 ABDI, Abdi U17M 331 4

2 0:20:08 WOOD, Camron U17M 337 7

8 0:20:55 TOPLEY, Ben U17M 336 18

11 1:00:41 Totals

2 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

4 0:20:26 CORR, Eoin U17M 359 10

5 0:20:38 NOLAN, Zach U17M 362 12

18 0:22:52 RUSSELL, Sam U17M 363 35

27 1:03:56 Totals

3 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

9 0:21:10 RIDDING, Tom U17M 346 20

10 0:21:14 ANNETTS, Simon U17M 341 21

11 0:21:18 VILLETTE, Jack U17M 350 22

30 1:03:42 Totals

4 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:20:47 HANLON, Callum U17M 355 13

17 0:22:51 LOVEDAY, George U17M 356 34

19 0:22:56 BASTONE, Michael U17M 354 36

42 1:06:34 Totals

5 :  Birchfield Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

13 0:21:41 BLUNDELL, Theo U17M 333 25

16 0:22:31 HAKIMI, Yahya U17M 332 31

21 0:23:31 LACEY, Sam U17M 334 39

50 1:07:43 Totals

6 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

12 0:21:37 PEGLER, Jack U17M 345 24

25 0:23:59 SCUTT, Loui U17M 347 43

30 0:27:30 LINES, Asher U17M 351 48

67 1:13:06 Totals

7 :  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

24 0:23:42 MCELVENNY, Harry U17M 366 42

28 0:25:12 MALLLON, John U17M 367 46

29 0:27:20 MORRISSEY, Adam U17M 368 47

81 1:16:14 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 20 Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:00 pm

Results for U20 Men. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:18:38 ROSE, Matthew Coventry Godiva U20M 37 1

2 0:18:46 GRAY, Jack Bham Running Athletics and Tri. U20M 34 2

3 0:19:05 GILES, Elliot Birchfield Harriers U20M 31 3

4 0:19:53 REBEIRO, Daniel Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 47 5

5 0:19:55 GRIFFITHS, Ben Birchfield Harriers U20M 32 6

6 0:20:11 ALLEN, Guy Leamington C & AC U20M 40 8

7 0:20:29 MCCORQUADALE, Philip Kenilworth Runners U20M 39 11

8 0:20:50 TEAGLE, Alex Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 48 15

9 0:20:52 MCMULLEN, Jack Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 50 16

10 0:20:53 BULL, Jimmy Leamington C & AC U20M 41 17

11 0:21:00 PICKERING, Christopher Solihull & Small Heath AC U20M 46 19

12 0:21:27 SAHOTA, Amarpal Sphinx AC U20M 49 23

13 0:21:45 NEWMAN, Josh Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 52 26

14 0:22:09 BULL, Matthew Leamington C & AC U20M 42 27

15 0:22:23 FULLARD, Joshua Centurion RC U20M 53 30

16 0:22:38 SMITH, Kieran Royal Sutton Coldfield AC U20M 44 32

17 0:22:41 WOOD, Chris Leamington C & AC U20M 43 33

18 0:23:09 TAYLOR, Sam Stratford Upon Avon AC U20M 51 37

There were 18 finishers in the U20 Men category.



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Under 20 Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:00 pm
Result of the U20 Men team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Solihull & Small Heath AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

4 0:19:53 REBEIRO, Daniel U20M 47 5

8 0:20:50 TEAGLE, Alex U20M 48 15

11 0:21:00 PICKERING, Christopher U20M 46 19

23 1:01:43 Totals

2 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:20:11 ALLEN, Guy U20M 40 8

10 0:20:53 BULL, Jimmy U20M 41 17

14 0:22:09 BULL, Matthew U20M 42 27

30 1:03:13 Totals

3 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

9 0:20:52 MCMULLEN, Jack U20M 50 16

13 0:21:45 NEWMAN, Josh U20M 52 26

18 0:23:09 TAYLOR, Sam U20M 51 37

40 1:05:46 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior / Masters Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm

Results for all competitors. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:31:23 HINCH, Phil Tipton Harriers SM 552 1

2 0:31:43 SPENCER, Toby Coventry Godiva SM 518 2

3 0:31:54 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 535 3

4 0:32:08 TAYLOR, Richard Coventry Godiva SM 519 4

5 0:32:12 BEIER, Daniel Tipton Harriers SM 551 5

6 0:32:35 BLACKMAN, Gary Bournville Harriers SM 503 6

7 0:32:40 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva SM 507 7

8 0:32:50 HAZELL, Scott Coventry Godiva SM 511 8

9 0:33:18 GRIGGS, James Coventry Godiva SM 510 9

10 0:33:25 SMITH, Alistair Coventry Godiva SM 516 10

11 0:33:27 COREA, Orlando Bournville Harriers SM 718 11

12 0:33:29 CARSON, Connor Kenilworth Runners SM 742 12

13 0:33:44 THOMPSON, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 708 13

14 0:33:46 CLARKE, Daniel Coventry Godiva SM 509 14

15 0:33:50 COOK, Matthew Bournville Harriers (IND) SM 506 15

16 0:34:04 ANDREW, Rob Bournville Harriers SM 707 16

17 0:34:12 CORKER, Nick Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 779 17

18 0:34:19 MILES, Ashley Sphinx AC SM 591 18

19 0:34:20 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 523 19

20 0:34:22 FOULERTON, Tom Leamington C & AC SM 762 20

21 0:34:24 BANKS, Ed Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 484 21

22 0:34:32 CARTER, Tim Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 492 22

23 0:34:33 CADD, Gareth Bournville Harriers SM 499 23

24 0:34:35 MATTHEWS, Martin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 686 24

25 0:34:36 BENTLEY, Simon Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 527 25

26 0:34:49 SIGGERS, Andrew Kenilworth Runners SM 526 26

27 0:34:51 PARKER, Dean Bournville Harriers SM 719 27

28 0:34:53 TUNE, John Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 700 28

29 0:34:57 MUDDEMAN, John Nottingham AC SM 550 29

30 0:35:01 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 749 30

31 0:35:13 JOHNSON, Mike Kenilworth Runners SM 751 31

32 0:35:16 WRIGHT, Andrew Tamworth AC SM 791 32

33 0:35:22 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 574 33

34 0:35:26 BULL, Chris Leamington C & AC SM 534 34

35 0:35:38 MINTON, Rob Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 547 35

36 0:35:45 ALLAWAY, Patrick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 697 36

37 0:35:46 LONG, David Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 537 37

38 0:35:47 COLLINS, Chris Bournville Harriers SM 502 38

39 0:35:50 PRICE, Tim Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 530 39

40 0:35:55 INCE, Mark Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 691 40

41 0:35:58 BAYLISS, Richard Bournville Harriers SM 504 41

42 0:36:03 ROBINSON, Dan Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 495 42

43 0:36:11 VERGO, Rene Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 488 43

44 0:36:13 TAYLOR, Daniel Coventry Godiva SM 520 44

45 0:36:30 ANDREW, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 522 45

46 0:36:37 LEWIS, Nick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 497 46

47 0:36:37 CORKER, Simon Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 778 47

48 0:36:40 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 746 48

49 0:36:41 CLARSON, Ben Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 493 49

50 0:36:53 TOLLHURST, Danny Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 548 50



51 0:36:59 JENNINGS, Jon Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 533 51

52 0:37:00 ROBERTS, Clark Coventry Godiva SM 515 52

53 0:37:04 BILES, Robin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 695 53

54 0:37:14 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 790 54

55 0:37:16 DIMBLEBY, Peter Birchfield Harriers SM 681 55

56 0:37:16 BIRCH, Graham Kenilworth Runners SM 747 56

57 0:37:18 DIXON, Richard Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 531 57

58 0:37:21 SIMPSON, Russell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 538 58

59 0:37:32 TERLESKI, Paul Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 539 59

60 0:37:44 PETERS, Mike Coventry Godiva SM 739 60

61 0:37:45 PEARSON, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 717 61

62 0:37:47 CHATWIN, Sam Bournville Harriers SM 501 62

63 0:37:48 MCAULEY, Colin Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 782 63

64 0:37:52 TREMBLAY, Frederic Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 540 64

65 0:37:52 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 575 65

66 0:37:54 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 733 66

67 0:37:56 WALLACE, Gary Rugby & Northampton AC SM 785 67

68 0:38:05 PEARCE, M Sparkhill Harriers SM 541 68

69 0:38:08 COCKERILL, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 671 69

70 0:38:10 HINCHLEY, Tony Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 783 70

71 0:38:12 BOWER, Craig Leamington C & AC SM 758 71

72 0:38:16 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 789 72

73 0:38:17 LAHART, Ian Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 498 73

74 0:38:17 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 786 74

75 0:38:20 WHITE, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 489 75

76 0:38:21 TSOLAKIS, Athanasios Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 496 76

77 0:38:27 CLARKE, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 773 77

78 0:38:28 TAWNEY, Nick Leamington C & AC SM 769 78

79 0:38:33 SLEVIN, Martin Coventry Godiva SM 740 79

80 0:38:37 GRAY, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 689 80

81 0:38:39 SMITH, Justin Sphinx AC SM 597 81

82 0:38:39 LINDESAY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 483 82

83 0:38:40 ADEDIMEJI, Abayomi Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 485 83

84 0:38:40 DAVIES, Gavin Centurion RC SM 730 84

85 0:38:42 ANDERSON, Howard Coventry Godiva SM 734 85

86 0:38:43 MATTHEWS, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 524 86

87 0:38:53 CURRAN, Michael Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 698 87

88 0:38:55 CARWARDINE, Mark Centurion RC SM 727 88

89 0:39:00 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC SM 543 89

90 0:39:02 FLETCHER, John Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 780 90

91 0:39:16 BACON, Chris Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 568 91

92 0:39:36 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 567 92

93 0:39:48 GARDNER, Barry Bournville Harriers SM 711 93

94 0:40:02 MEAGUER, Connolly Birchfield Harriers SM 683 94

95 0:40:03 BRUNT, Martyn Coventry Godiva SM 736 95

96 0:40:04 THOMPSON, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 490 96

97 0:40:15 WARNER, Michael Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 565 97

98 0:40:20 ILIFF, Nick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 704 98

99 0:40:23 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 577 99

100 0:40:24 HACKFORTH, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 781 100

101 0:40:24 DOHERTY, Owen Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 494 101

102 0:40:26 GRIMLEY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 487 102

103 0:40:27 GILBRIDE, Michael Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 690 103

104 0:40:29 GOWER, Ian Coventry Godiva SM 738 104

105 0:40:54 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 743 105

106 0:40:54 MEECHAN, Terry Massey Ferguson SM 775 106



107 0:40:55 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 728 107

108 0:40:57 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM 593 108

109 0:41:01 ROBERTS, Steven Leamington C & AC SM 768 109

110 0:41:03 COYLE, Mark Sphinx AC SM 599 110

111 0:41:26 ROBERTS, John Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 532 111

112 0:41:28 HARLAN-MARKS, Chris Bournville Harriers SM 505 112

113 0:42:08 HARTLEY, Edwin Bournville Harriers SM 720 113

114 0:42:10 GOULDING, John Sparkhill Harriers SM 580 114

115 0:42:17 BANKS, Peter Coventry Godiva SM 735 115

116 0:42:19 TAYLOR, Collin Sphinx AC SM 594 116

117 0:42:23 COLEY-SMITH, Alan Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 676 117

118 0:42:30 AAGAARD, G Sparkhill Harriers SM 542 118

119 0:42:37 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 770 119

120 0:42:38 GILKES, Nick Sphinx AC SM 588 120

121 0:42:38 ALEXANDER, Stan Kenilworth Runners SM 750 121

122 0:42:40 BLACK, Graham Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 675 122

123 0:42:58 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 724 123

124 0:43:06 ATKIN, Seth Centurion RC SM 732 124

125 0:43:18 MUGRIDGE, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 712 125

126 0:43:20 SMYTH, David Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 674 126

127 0:43:23 MCCANN, Chris Centurion RC SM 726 127

128 0:43:26 SHIPP, Rob Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 702 128

129 0:43:28 LYALL, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 673 129

130 0:43:31 MILLS, R Sparkhill Harriers SM 579 130

131 0:43:32 DOHERTY, Terry Bournville Harriers SM 722 131

132 0:43:33 MAWBY, Adrian Leamington C & AC SM 765 132

133 0:43:34 OWEN, Andrew Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 788 133

134 0:43:39 LALLI, Harry Birchfield Harriers SM 481 134

135 0:43:45 BURROWS, Russell Leamington C & AC SM 759 135

136 0:43:46 DUGMORE, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 715 136

137 0:43:52 HALL, Mark Kenilworth Runners SM 745 137

138 0:44:08 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 571 138

139 0:44:12 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 561 139

140 0:44:14 GARLICK, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 763 140

141 0:44:25 KIRK, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 566 141

142 0:44:27 LUDFORD, Martin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 688 142

143 0:44:38 TAYLOR, James Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 528 143

144 0:44:39 WILKES, Neil Centurion RC SM 729 144

145 0:44:44 GORMAN, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 500 145

146 0:44:46 CARNEY, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 706 146

147 0:44:46 SMITH, Martin Massey Ferguson SM 777 147

148 0:44:52 WASHBOURNE, Steve Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 696 148

149 0:45:05 SAYER, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 784 149

150 0:45:08 ELKINGTON, Barry Kenilworth Runners SM 744 150

151 0:45:11 TIMMS, Mitch Sphinx AC SM 587 151

152 0:45:11 BURTON, Jason Leamington C & AC SM 760 152

153 0:45:14 GITTENS, James Bournville Harriers SM 714 153

154 0:45:15 GAREY, Darren Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 687 154

155 0:45:24 ROBERTS, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 767 155

156 0:45:34 FENTIMAN, C Sparkhill Harriers SM 583 156

157 0:45:44 SANSOM, David Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 694 157

158 0:45:52 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 725 158

159 0:46:08 WILSON, Roger Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 563 159

160 0:46:12 BLUNDELL, Bernard Sphinx AC SM 600 160

161 0:46:29 EVANS, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 569 161

162 0:46:42 PAYNE, Robert Leamington C & AC SM 766 162



163 0:46:55 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 570 163

164 0:47:06 TURNER, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 549 164

165 0:47:13 DAVY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 486 165

166 0:47:15 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 672 166

167 0:47:46 TAIT, Chris Sphinx AC SM 589 167

168 0:49:12 WILKINSON, Jonathan Leamington C & AC SM 771 168

169 0:49:27 WATKINS, Luke Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 545 169

170 0:49:36 BARRIE, Mike Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 564 170

171 0:50:00 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 677 171

172 0:50:07 COLTMAN, Larry Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 562 172

173 0:50:38 LLOYD, Adrian Centurion RC SM 731 173

174 0:50:47 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 752 174

175 0:51:25 WINTER, David Sparkhill Harriers SM 582 175

176 0:51:34 EDWARDS, Mick Sparkhill Harriers SM 578 176

177 0:52:58 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 753 177

178 0:53:30 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 721 178

179 1:00:11 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 776 179

There were 179 finishers in the All Competitors category.
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm

Results for Senior Men. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:31:23 HINCH, Phil Tipton Harriers SM 552 1

2 0:31:43 SPENCER, Toby Coventry Godiva SM 518 2

3 0:31:54 HARPER, Richard Leamington C & AC SM 535 3

4 0:32:08 TAYLOR, Richard Coventry Godiva SM 519 4

5 0:32:12 BEIER, Daniel Tipton Harriers SM 551 5

6 0:32:35 BLACKMAN, Gary Bournville Harriers SM 503 6

7 0:32:40 BANNON, Chris Coventry Godiva SM 507 7

8 0:32:50 HAZELL, Scott Coventry Godiva SM 511 8

9 0:33:18 GRIGGS, James Coventry Godiva SM 510 9

10 0:33:25 SMITH, Alistair Coventry Godiva SM 516 10

11 0:33:46 CLARKE, Daniel Coventry Godiva SM 509 14

12 0:33:50 COOK, Matthew Bournville Harriers (IND) SM 506 15

13 0:34:20 GOULD, Phil Kenilworth Runners SM 523 19

14 0:34:24 BANKS, Ed Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 484 21

15 0:34:32 CARTER, Tim Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 492 22

16 0:34:33 CADD, Gareth Bournville Harriers SM 499 23

17 0:34:36 BENTLEY, Simon Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 527 25

18 0:34:49 SIGGERS, Andrew Kenilworth Runners SM 526 26

19 0:34:57 MUDDEMAN, John Nottingham AC SM 550 29

20 0:35:26 BULL, Chris Leamington C & AC SM 534 34

21 0:35:38 MINTON, Rob Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 547 35

22 0:35:46 LONG, David Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 537 37

23 0:35:47 COLLINS, Chris Bournville Harriers SM 502 38

24 0:35:50 PRICE, Tim Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 530 39

25 0:35:58 BAYLISS, Richard Bournville Harriers SM 504 41

26 0:36:03 ROBINSON, Dan Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 495 42

27 0:36:11 VERGO, Rene Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 488 43

28 0:36:13 TAYLOR, Daniel Coventry Godiva SM 520 44

29 0:36:30 ANDREW, Paul Kenilworth Runners SM 522 45

30 0:36:37 LEWIS, Nick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 497 46

31 0:36:41 CLARSON, Ben Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 493 49

32 0:36:53 TOLLHURST, Danny Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 548 50

33 0:36:59 JENNINGS, Jon Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 533 51

34 0:37:00 ROBERTS, Clark Coventry Godiva SM 515 52

35 0:37:18 DIXON, Richard Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 531 57

36 0:37:21 SIMPSON, Russell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 538 58

37 0:37:32 TERLESKI, Paul Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 539 59

38 0:37:47 CHATWIN, Sam Bournville Harriers SM 501 62

39 0:37:52 TREMBLAY, Frederic Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 540 64

40 0:38:05 PEARCE, M Sparkhill Harriers SM 541 68

41 0:38:17 LAHART, Ian Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 498 73

42 0:38:20 WHITE, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 489 75

43 0:38:21 TSOLAKIS, Athanasios Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 496 76

44 0:38:39 LINDESAY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 483 82

45 0:38:40 ADEDIMEJI, Abayomi Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 485 83

46 0:38:43 MATTHEWS, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 524 86

47 0:39:00 DELANEY, Thomas Sphinx AC SM 543 89

48 0:40:04 THOMPSON, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 490 96

49 0:40:24 DOHERTY, Owen Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 494 101

50 0:40:26 GRIMLEY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 487 102



51 0:41:26 ROBERTS, John Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 532 111

52 0:41:28 HARLAN-MARKS, Chris Bournville Harriers SM 505 112

53 0:42:30 AAGAARD, G Sparkhill Harriers SM 542 118

54 0:43:23 MCCANN, Chris Centurion RC SM 726 127

55 0:43:39 LALLI, Harry Birchfield Harriers SM 481 134

56 0:44:38 TAYLOR, James Knowle and Dorridge RC SM 528 143

57 0:44:44 GORMAN, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 500 145

58 0:47:06 TURNER, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 549 164

59 0:47:13 DAVY, Chris Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 486 165

60 0:49:27 WATKINS, Luke Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 545 169

There were 60 finishers in the Senior Men category.
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm
Result of the Senior Men team competition.
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:31:43 SPENCER, Toby SM 518 2

4 0:32:08 TAYLOR, Richard SM 519 4

7 0:32:40 BANNON, Chris SM 507 7

8 0:32:50 HAZELL, Scott SM 511 8

21 2:09:21 Totals

2 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

9 0:33:18 GRIGGS, James SM 510 9

10 0:33:25 SMITH, Alistair SM 516 10

11 0:33:46 CLARKE, Daniel SM 509 14

28 0:36:13 TAYLOR, Daniel SM 520 44

58 2:16:42 Totals

3 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:32:35 BLACKMAN, Gary SM 503 6

16 0:34:33 CADD, Gareth SM 499 23

23 0:35:47 COLLINS, Chris SM 502 38

25 0:35:58 BAYLISS, Richard SM 504 41

70 2:18:53 Totals

4 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

14 0:34:24 BANKS, Ed SM 484 21

15 0:34:32 CARTER, Tim SM 492 22

26 0:36:03 ROBINSON, Dan SM 495 42

27 0:36:11 VERGO, Rene SM 488 43

82 2:21:10 Totals

5 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

13 0:34:20 GOULD, Phil SM 523 19

18 0:34:49 SIGGERS, Andrew SM 526 26

29 0:36:30 ANDREW, Paul SM 522 45

46 0:38:43 MATTHEWS, Peter SM 524 86

106 2:24:22 Totals

6 :  Knowle and Dorridge RC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

17 0:34:36 BENTLEY, Simon SM 527 25

24 0:35:50 PRICE, Tim SM 530 39

33 0:36:59 JENNINGS, Jon SM 533 51

35 0:37:18 DIXON, Richard SM 531 57

109 2:24:43 Totals

7 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

22 0:35:46 LONG, David SM 537 37

36 0:37:21 SIMPSON, Russell SM 538 58

37 0:37:32 TERLESKI, Paul SM 539 59

39 0:37:52 TREMBLAY, Frederic SM 540 64

134 2:28:31 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Senior Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm
Result of the Senior Men team competition.
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

8 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

30 0:36:37 LEWIS, Nick SM 497 46

31 0:36:41 CLARSON, Ben SM 493 49

41 0:38:17 LAHART, Ian SM 498 73

42 0:38:20 WHITE, Richard SM 489 75

144 2:29:55 Totals

9 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

21 0:35:38 MINTON, Rob SM 547 35

32 0:36:53 TOLLHURST, Danny SM 548 50

58 0:47:06 TURNER, Andy SM 549 164

60 0:49:27 WATKINS, Luke SM 545 169

171 2:49:04 Totals

10 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

43 0:38:21 TSOLAKIS, Athanasios SM 496 76

44 0:38:39 LINDESAY, Chris SM 483 82

45 0:38:40 ADEDIMEJI, Abayomi SM 485 83

48 0:40:04 THOMPSON, Richard SM 490 96

180 2:35:44 Totals



Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Masters Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm

Results for Masters Men. Race Race

Place Time Name Team Race Age Category

1 0:33:27 COREA, Orlando Bournville Harriers SM 718 11

2 0:33:29 CARSON, Connor Kenilworth Runners SM 742 12

3 0:33:44 THOMPSON, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 708 13

4 0:34:04 ANDREW, Rob Bournville Harriers SM 707 16

5 0:34:12 CORKER, Nick Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 779 17

6 0:34:19 MILES, Ashley Sphinx AC SM 591 18

7 0:34:22 FOULERTON, Tom Leamington C & AC SM 762 20

8 0:34:35 MATTHEWS, Martin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 686 24

9 0:34:51 PARKER, Dean Bournville Harriers SM 719 27

10 0:34:53 TUNE, John Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 700 28

11 0:35:01 HOPKINS, Stuart Kenilworth Runners SM 749 30

12 0:35:13 JOHNSON, Mike Kenilworth Runners SM 751 31

13 0:35:16 WRIGHT, Andrew Tamworth AC SM 791 32

14 0:35:22 RILEY, Darren Sparkhill Harriers SM 574 33

15 0:35:45 ALLAWAY, Patrick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 697 36

16 0:35:55 INCE, Mark Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 691 40

17 0:36:37 CORKER, Simon Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 778 47

18 0:36:40 BRYAN, Peter Kenilworth Runners SM 746 48

19 0:37:04 BILES, Robin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 695 53

20 0:37:14 RASHID, Sammy Liverpool Pembroke SM 790 54

21 0:37:16 DIMBLEBY, Peter Birchfield Harriers SM 681 55

22 0:37:16 BIRCH, Graham Kenilworth Runners SM 747 56

23 0:37:44 PETERS, Mike Coventry Godiva SM 739 60

24 0:37:45 PEARSON, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 717 61

25 0:37:48 MCAULEY, Colin Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 782 63

26 0:37:52 STRINGER, Nick Sparkhill Harriers SM 575 65

27 0:37:54 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian Centurion RC SM 733 66

28 0:37:56 WALLACE, Gary Rugby & Northampton AC SM 785 67

29 0:38:08 COCKERILL, Andy Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 671 69

30 0:38:10 HINCHLEY, Tony Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 783 70

31 0:38:12 BOWER, Craig Leamington C & AC SM 758 71

32 0:38:16 SHACKLETON, Paul Clayton Le Moors Harriers SM 789 72

33 0:38:17 HOWES, Steve Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 786 74

34 0:38:27 CLARKE, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 773 77

35 0:38:28 TAWNEY, Nick Leamington C & AC SM 769 78

36 0:38:33 SLEVIN, Martin Coventry Godiva SM 740 79

37 0:38:37 GRAY, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 689 80

38 0:38:39 SMITH, Justin Sphinx AC SM 597 81

39 0:38:40 DAVIES, Gavin Centurion RC SM 730 84

40 0:38:42 ANDERSON, Howard Coventry Godiva SM 734 85

41 0:38:53 CURRAN, Michael Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 698 87

42 0:38:55 CARWARDINE, Mark Centurion RC SM 727 88

43 0:39:02 FLETCHER, John Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 780 90

44 0:39:16 BACON, Chris Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 568 91

45 0:39:36 HAWKES, Keith Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 567 92

46 0:39:48 GARDNER, Barry Bournville Harriers SM 711 93

47 0:40:02 MEAGUER, Connolly Birchfield Harriers SM 683 94

48 0:40:03 BRUNT, Martyn Coventry Godiva SM 736 95

49 0:40:15 WARNER, Michael Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 565 97

50 0:40:20 ILIFF, Nick Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 704 98



51 0:40:23 O'NEIL, E Sparkhill Harriers SM 577 99

52 0:40:24 HACKFORTH, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 781 100

53 0:40:27 GILBRIDE, Michael Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 690 103

54 0:40:29 GOWER, Ian Coventry Godiva SM 738 104

55 0:40:54 WILLIAMS, Mick Kenilworth Runners SM 743 105

56 0:40:54 MEECHAN, Terry Massey Ferguson SM 775 106

57 0:40:55 CURTIS, Marc Centurion RC SM 728 107

58 0:40:57 ORME, Ben Sphinx AC SM 593 108

59 0:41:01 ROBERTS, Steven Leamington C & AC SM 768 109

60 0:41:03 COYLE, Mark Sphinx AC SM 599 110

61 0:42:08 HARTLEY, Edwin Bournville Harriers SM 720 113

62 0:42:10 GOULDING, John Sparkhill Harriers SM 580 114

63 0:42:17 BANKS, Peter Coventry Godiva SM 735 115

64 0:42:19 TAYLOR, Collin Sphinx AC SM 594 116

65 0:42:23 COLEY-SMITH, Alan Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 676 117

66 0:42:37 TAYLOR, Peter Leamington C & AC SM 770 119

67 0:42:38 GILKES, Nick Sphinx AC SM 588 120

68 0:42:38 ALEXANDER, Stan Kenilworth Runners SM 750 121

69 0:42:40 BLACK, Graham Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 675 122

70 0:42:58 REA, Andy Centurion RC SM 724 123

71 0:43:06 ATKIN, Seth Centurion RC SM 732 124

72 0:43:18 MUGRIDGE, Stuart Bournville Harriers SM 712 125

73 0:43:20 SMYTH, David Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 674 126

74 0:43:26 SHIPP, Rob Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 702 128

75 0:43:28 LYALL, James Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 673 129

76 0:43:31 MILLS, R Sparkhill Harriers SM 579 130

77 0:43:32 DOHERTY, Terry Bournville Harriers SM 722 131

78 0:43:33 MAWBY, Adrian Leamington C & AC SM 765 132

79 0:43:34 OWEN, Andrew Solihull & Small Heath AC SM 788 133

80 0:43:45 BURROWS, Russell Leamington C & AC SM 759 135

81 0:43:46 DUGMORE, Paul Bournville Harriers SM 715 136

82 0:43:52 HALL, Mark Kenilworth Runners SM 745 137

83 0:44:08 HINKS, Craig Sparkhill Harriers SM 571 138

84 0:44:12 HAWKINS, Paul Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 561 139

85 0:44:14 GARLICK, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 763 140

86 0:44:25 KIRK, Steve Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 566 141

87 0:44:27 LUDFORD, Martin Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 688 142

88 0:44:39 WILKES, Neil Centurion RC SM 729 144

89 0:44:46 CARNEY, Richard Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 706 146

90 0:44:46 SMITH, Martin Massey Ferguson SM 777 147

91 0:44:52 WASHBOURNE, Steve Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 696 148

92 0:45:05 SAYER, Clive Royal Sutton Coldfield AC SM 784 149

93 0:45:08 ELKINGTON, Barry Kenilworth Runners SM 744 150

94 0:45:11 TIMMS, Mitch Sphinx AC SM 587 151

95 0:45:11 BURTON, Jason Leamington C & AC SM 760 152

96 0:45:14 GITTENS, James Bournville Harriers SM 714 153

97 0:45:15 GAREY, Darren Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 687 154

98 0:45:24 ROBERTS, Graham Leamington C & AC SM 767 155

99 0:45:34 FENTIMAN, C Sparkhill Harriers SM 583 156

100 0:45:44 SANSOM, David Bham Running Athletics and Tri. SM 694 157

101 0:45:52 MATTHEWS, Andrew Centurion RC SM 725 158

102 0:46:08 WILSON, Roger Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 563 159

103 0:46:12 BLUNDELL, Bernard Sphinx AC SM 600 160

104 0:46:29 EVANS, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 569 161

105 0:46:42 PAYNE, Robert Leamington C & AC SM 766 162

106 0:46:55 HILL, Peter Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 570 163



107 0:47:15 MARSHALL, Philip Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 672 166

108 0:47:46 TAIT, Chris Sphinx AC SM 589 167

109 0:49:12 WILKINSON, Jonathan Leamington C & AC SM 771 168

110 0:49:36 BARRIE, Mike Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 564 170

111 0:50:00 VICKERS, Wayne Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 677 171

112 0:50:07 COLTMAN, Larry Stratford Upon Avon AC SM 562 172

113 0:50:38 LLOYD, Adrian Centurion RC SM 731 173

114 0:50:47 SHILLINGTON, Stef Kenilworth Runners SM 752 174

115 0:51:25 WINTER, David Sparkhill Harriers SM 582 175

116 0:51:34 EDWARDS, Mick Sparkhill Harriers SM 578 176

117 0:52:58 DABLE, Tom Kenilworth Runners SM 753 177

118 0:53:30 ROBERTS, Barrie Bournville Harriers SM 721 178

119 1:00:11 PHILLIPS, Dave Massey Ferguson SM 776 179

There were 119 finishers in the Masters Men category.
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Warwickshire County AA XC Champs 2012
Masters Men

Saturday 7 January 2012. 2:30 pm

Result of the Masters Men team competition.
(4 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 0:33:27 COREA, Orlando SM 718 11

3 0:33:44 THOMPSON, Paul SM 708 13

4 0:34:04 ANDREW, Rob SM 707 16

9 0:34:51 PARKER, Dean SM 719 27

17 2:16:06 Totals

2 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

2 0:33:29 CARSON, Connor SM 742 12

11 0:35:01 HOPKINS, Stuart SM 749 30

12 0:35:13 JOHNSON, Mike SM 751 31

18 0:36:40 BRYAN, Peter SM 746 48

43 2:20:23 Totals

3 :  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

8 0:34:35 MATTHEWS, Martin SM 686 24

10 0:34:53 TUNE, John SM 700 28

15 0:35:45 ALLAWAY, Patrick SM 697 36

16 0:35:55 INCE, Mark SM 691 40

49 2:21:08 Totals

4 :  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

5 0:34:12 CORKER, Nick SM 779 17

17 0:36:37 CORKER, Simon SM 778 47

25 0:37:48 MCAULEY, Colin SM 782 63

30 0:38:10 HINCHLEY, Tony SM 783 70

77 2:26:47 Totals

5 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

7 0:34:22 FOULERTON, Tom SM 762 20

31 0:38:12 BOWER, Craig SM 758 71

35 0:38:28 TAWNEY, Nick SM 769 78

59 0:41:01 ROBERTS, Steven SM 768 109

132 2:32:03 Totals

6 :  Coventry Godiva Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

23 0:37:44 PETERS, Mike SM 739 60

36 0:38:33 SLEVIN, Martin SM 740 79

40 0:38:42 ANDERSON, Howard SM 734 85

48 0:40:03 BRUNT, Martyn SM 736 95

147 2:35:02 Totals

7 : Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

19 0:37:04 BILES, Robin SM 695 53

37 0:38:37 GRAY, Richard SM 689 80

41 0:38:53 CURRAN, Michael SM 698 87



50 0:40:20 ILIFF, Nick SM 704 98

147 2:34:54 Totals

8:  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

14 0:35:22 RILEY, Darren SM 574 33

26 0:37:52 STRINGER, Nick SM 575 65

51 0:40:23 O'NEIL, E SM 577 99

62 0:42:10 GOULDING, John SM 580 114

153 2:35:47 Totals

9 :  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

6 0:34:19 MILES, Ashley SM 591 18

38 0:38:39 SMITH, Justin SM 597 81

58 0:40:57 ORME, Ben SM 593 108

60 0:41:03 COYLE, Mark SM 599 110

162 2:34:58 Totals

10 :  Centurion RC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

27 0:37:54 SATTERTHWAITE, Ian SM 733 66

39 0:38:40 DAVIES, Gavin SM 730 84

42 0:38:55 CARWARDINE, Mark SM 727 88

57 0:40:55 CURTIS, Marc SM 728 107

165 2:36:24 Totals

11 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

29 0:38:08 COCKERILL, Andy SM 671 69

44 0:39:16 BACON, Chris SM 568 91

45 0:39:36 HAWKES, Keith SM 567 92

49 0:40:15 WARNER, Michael SM 565 97

167 2:37:15 Totals

12 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

24 0:37:45 PEARSON, Stuart SM 717 61

46 0:39:48 GARDNER, Barry SM 711 93

61 0:42:08 HARTLEY, Edwin SM 720 113

72 0:43:18 MUGRIDGE, Stuart SM 712 125

203 2:42:59 Totals

13 :  Kenilworth Runners Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

22 0:37:16 BIRCH, Graham SM 747 56

55 0:40:54 WILLIAMS, Mick SM 743 105

68 0:42:38 ALEXANDER, Stan SM 750 121

82 0:43:52 HALL, Mark SM 745 137

227 2:44:40 Totals

14 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

65 0:42:23 COLEY-SMITH, Alan SM 676 117

69 0:42:40 BLACK, Graham SM 675 122

73 0:43:20 SMYTH, David SM 674 126

75 0:43:28 LYALL, James SM 673 129

282 2:51:51 Totals



15:  Massey Ferguson Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

34 0:38:27 CLARKE, Dave SM 773 77

56 0:40:54 MEECHAN, Terry SM 775 106

90 0:44:46 SMITH, Martin SM 777 147

119 1:00:11 PHILLIPS, Dave SM 776 179

299 3:04:18 Totals

16:  Bham Running Athletics and Tri. Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

53 0:40:27 GILBRIDE, Michael SM 690 103

74 0:43:26 SHIPP, Rob SM 702 128

87 0:44:27 LUDFORD, Martin SM 688 142

89 0:44:46 CARNEY, Richard SM 706 146

303 2:53:06 Totals

17:  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

66 0:42:37 TAYLOR, Peter SM 770 119

78 0:43:33 MAWBY, Adrian SM 765 132

80 0:43:45 BURROWS, Russell SM 759 135

85 0:44:14 GARLICK, Graham SM 763 140

309 2:54:09 Totals

18:  Sphinx AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

64 0:42:19 TAYLOR, Collin SM 594 116

67 0:42:38 GILKES, Nick SM 588 120

94 0:45:11 TIMMS, Mitch SM 587 151

103 0:46:12 BLUNDELL, Bernard SM 600 160

328 2:56:20 Totals

19 :  Centurion RC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

70 0:42:58 REA, Andy SM 724 123

71 0:43:06 ATKIN, Seth SM 732 124

88 0:44:39 WILKES, Neil SM 729 144

101 0:45:52 MATTHEWS, Andrew SM 725 158

330 2:56:35 Totals

20 :  Bournville Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

77 0:43:32 DOHERTY, Terry SM 722 131

81 0:43:46 DUGMORE, Paul SM 715 136

96 0:45:14 GITTENS, James SM 714 153

118 0:53:30 ROBERTS, Barrie SM 721 178

372 3:06:02 Totals

21 :  Sparkhill Harriers Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

76 0:43:31 MILLS, R SM 579 130

83 0:44:08 HINKS, Craig SM 571 138

99 0:45:34 FENTIMAN, C SM 583 156

115 0:51:25 WINTER, David SM 582 175

373 3:04:38 Totals



   22:  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

84 0:44:12 HAWKINS, Paul SM 561 139

86 0:44:25 KIRK, Steve SM 566 141

102 0:46:08 WILSON, Roger SM 563 159

104 0:46:29 EVANS, Peter SM 569 161

376 3:01:14 Totals

23 :  Leamington C & AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

95 0:45:11 BURTON, Jason SM 760 152

98 0:45:24 ROBERTS, Graham SM 767 155

105 0:46:42 PAYNE, Robert SM 766 162

109 0:49:12 WILKINSON, Jonathan SM 771 168

407 3:06:29 Totals

24 :  Stratford Upon Avon AC Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category

106 0:46:55 HILL, Peter SM 570 163

107 0:47:15 MARSHALL, Philip SM 672 166

110 0:49:36 BARRIE, Mike SM 564 170

111 0:50:00 VICKERS, Wayne SM 677 171

434 3:13:46 Totals
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